
Tucson, AZ

Monthly cost 2025 20262025 2026

Home Health Care

Non-Medical Caregiver¹ $7,055 $7,267$7,055 $7,267

Private Duty Nurse² $700 $721$700 $721

¹ Based on annual rate divided by 12 months (assumes 44 hours per week).
² Based on annual rate divided by 12 months (assumes 1 hour(s) per week).

Adult Day Health Care

Adult Day Health Care $2,058 $2,120$2,058 $2,120

Based on annual rate divided by 12 months.

Assisted Living Community*

Private, One Bedroom $6,858 $7,064$6,858 $7,064

As reported, monthly rate, private, one bedroom.

* Referred to as Residential Care Facility in California.

Nursing Home Care

Semi-Private Room $8,365 $8,616$8,365 $8,616

Private Room $10,646 $10,965$10,646 $10,965

Based on annual rate divided by 12 months.

The information shown above is based on a specific scenario generated by the 2025

Cost of Care.  Future years are calculated by assuming an annual 3% growth rate. For more

information and location comparison, visit carescout.com/cost-of-care.

© 2026 CareScout Holdings, Inc. All rights reserved.

854001 030226

https://www.carescout.com/cost-of-care
https://www.carescout.com/cost-of-care
https://www.carescout.com/cost-of-care

